ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/LIBRARY/2023-24/1443

18-11-2023

Arrupe Central Library

National Digital Library of India (NDLI) Registration & NDLI Club Membership

This is to inform you all that our College has been registered for NDLI CLUB (National Digital Library of India). All students have to register and join the NDLI CLUB as a member.

Steps to register in NDLI:-

Visit at https://ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/ and click on login, then click on register and fill your entries for registration and login.

• Now you can explore your required books, journals, videos and many more study materials.

Steps to join NDLI Club:-

- Before club member registration make sure to register in NDLI by follow the above steps.
- Visit at https://ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/ and now click on NDLI Club or click on https://club.ndl.iitkgp.ac.in/club-home
- Click on member registration.
- Enter Pass key 4cee9b37-9da1-4626-a868-74956c8c9bfc
- Then you have to enter your registered email ID (which are registered in NDLI Registration)) and Password of your choice.
- Click on sync.
- Click on Events then click on more details.
- Then click the Check Eligibility button available at the right side of the event.
- Once it shows, you are Eligible, then Click on the Participate button.
- You will be given the Certificate of Participation by NDLI central team.
- For every event, which are uploaded on NDLI Club you have to click on eligibility and participate button.





For more details, kindly contact the College Library.

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/LIBRARY/2023-24/1444-1445

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Library Committee, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website Committee, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur